
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Friday, February 14, 2020 2:45 PM 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Joe Kirchofer 
<Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Joel Roos <joelr@pudco.com>; Karen Murray 
<karen@vmwp.com>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Steven 
Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; McKellar, Jennifer (CPC) <jennifer.mckellar@sfgov.org>; 
Horn, Jeffrey (CPC) <jeffrey.horn@sfgov.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) 
<Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; Tim Erney <terney@kittelson.com>; Amanda Leahy 
<aleahy@kittelson.com>; malston@kittelson.com; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; 
Kearstin Dischinger <kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) 
<John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; Nora Collins <nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Hong, 
Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; White, Elizabeth (CPC) 
<elizabeth. whi te@sf gov. org> 

Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance 
(ECN) <bal boareservoircom pliance. ecn@sf gov. org> 

RE: Balboa Reservoir Project - combined comments on RTC-1 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Conforming receipt. Thanks! 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
415.962.8447 direct 



From: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Sent: Friday, February 14, 2020 2:25 PM 

To: Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com>; Joe Kirchofer <Joe_Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Joel Roos <joelr@pudco.com>; 

Karen Murray <karen@vmwp.com>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Steven Vettel 

<SVettel@fbm.com>; McKellar, Jennifer (CPC) <jennifer.mckellar@sfgov.org>; Horn, Jeffrey (CPC) 

<jeffrey.horn@sfgov.org>; KAPLA, ROBB (CAT) <Robb.Kapla@sfcityatty.org>; Tim Erney <terney@kittelson.com>; Amanda 

Leahy <aleahy@kittelson.com>; malston@kittelson.com; Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Kearstin Dischinger 
<kdischinger@bridgehousing.com>; MALAMUT, JOHN (CAT) <John.Malamut@sfcityatty.org>; Nora Collins 

<nora_collins@avalonbay.com>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org>; White, Elizabeth (CPC) 
<elizabeth.white@sfgov.org> 

Cc: Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) 

<balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org> 

Subject: Balboa Reservoir Project - combined comments on RTC-1 

Hello project team, 

Please see the attached. 

Jeanie Poling 
Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanninq.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 


